




















eg



Meviiorond o

Date: June 3, 2021

To: Buckman Direct Diversion Board

From: Kyle Harwood
Rick Carpenter

Subject: Long Komer & Associates, P.A. Amendment No. 3 to Legal Services
Agreement

Buckman Direcl Diversion

Item and Issue:

Request for approval of Amendment No. 3 to the Legal Services Agreement in the amount of
$15,000 exclusive of NMGRT for FY2021 legal services with Long, Komer & Associates and
subcontractor Egolf, Ferlic, Martinez & Harwood.

Background and Summary:

On March 7, 2019 the Buckman Direct Diversion Board (BDDB) awarded RFP '19/22/P for legal
services to Long, Komer & Associates, P.A. to serve as the legal counsel for the BDDB. On June
4, 2020, the BDDB approved Amendment No. 1 to the legal services contract. Amendment No.
1 extended the award for services to June 30, 2021 and increased compensation for the amended

term.

On January 7, the BDDB approved Amendment No. 2 to the legal services contract. Amendment
No. 2 increased the compensation in the amount of $20,000 to provide funding for the Waters of
the United States (WOTUS) briefing.

This Amendment No. 3 is to increase the compensation for the current term in the amount of
$15,000.00 for the purposes of increased work load with respect to Los Alamos National
Laboratory and Rio Grande water quality issues over the past six months; additional tasks with
respect to the Minnow Collaborative program concerning the 2021 drought; and tasks concerning
the City return pipeline in relation to the BDDB permit and coordination with staff regarding the
permit during the first quarter of 2021.

Action Requested

Staff recommends approval of Amendment No. 3 to the Legal Services Agreement with Long,
Komer & Associates, P.A. Funding is available within our approved FY2021 operating budget.

Buckman Direct Diversion 341 Caja del Rio  Santa Fe, NM 87506

SANTA FE =



BUCKMAN DIRECT DIVERSION BOARD
AMENDMENT NO.3TO
LEGAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
WITH LONG, KOMER & ASSOCIATES, P.A.
#19-0246

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 3 (“Amendment”) to the Legal Services Agreement dated
March 7, 2019, and as subsequently amended (“Agreement”), is made between the Buckman
Direct Diversion Board (“BDDB”) and Long, Komer & Associates, P.A. (“Contractor”). The
effective date of this Amendment shall be the date it is executed by the BDDB.

RECITALS

A. Under the terms of the Agreement, Contractor has agreed to provide legal services,
acting in the capacity of legal counsel for the BDDB.

B. Pursuant to Article 18 of the Agreement, and for good and valuable consideration,
the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged by the parties, the BDDB and Contractor
agree as follows:

1. COMPENSATION

Article 3, paragraph A of the Agreement is amended to increase the amount of
compensation by a total of Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000.00) plus applicable gross receipts
tax, so that Article 3 paragraph A reads in its entirety as follows:

A. Compensation under this Agreement shall be in an amount not to exceed Five
Hundred Forty-Nine Thousand Dollars ($549,000.00) plus applicable gross receipts tax.

B. Contractor shall be responsible for payment of gross receipts taxes levied by the
State of New Mexico on the sums paid under this Agreement.

C. Payment shall be made upon receipt and approval by the BDDB of detailed
statements containing a report of services completed. Compensation shall be paid only for services

performed.



2. TERM AND EFFECTIVE DATE

Article 5 of the Agreement is amended to extend the term to terminate on June 30,
2022.

3. AGREEMENT IN FULL FORCE.

Except as specifically provided in this amendment, the Agreement remains, and

shall remain in full force and effect, in accordance with its terms.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment No. 3 to the

Legal Service Agreement as the dates set forth below.

2022-2023 Long, Komer & Associates P.A. — Amendment No. 3



BUCKMAN DIRECT DIVERSION BOARD

By:
Commissioner Anna C. Hansen, BDDB Chair

Date:

ATTEST

Katherine E. Clark, Santa Fe County Clerk

File Date:

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Erin K. McSherry, COSF Attorney

APPROVED

Alexis C. Lotero, Acting COSF Finance Director

ATTEST

Kristine Bustos-Mihelcic, COSF Clerk

2022-2023 Long, Komer & Associates P.A. — Amendment No. 3

CONTRACTOR
Long, Komer & Associates P.A.

Signature:

Printed Name: Nancy R. Long

Title:

Date:

New Mexico Tax & Revenue

CRS#

City of Santa Fe Business

Registration#




a8



Mewmovrondaim Buckman Direcl Diversion

Date: May 20, 2021

To: Buckman Direct Diversion Board

From: Monique Maes, BDD Contracts Administrator
Via: Rick Carpenter, BDD Facilities Manager
Subject: ALS Group USA, Corp. Amendment No. 3
ITEM:

Request for approval of Amendment No. 3 to the Professional Services Agreement Item 18-1048 with ALS Group
USA, Corp for additional laboratory analysis service for FY 22/23 in the amount of $90,000 plus applicable tax.

BACKGROUND:

In order to evaluate the concentrations of radionuclides at The BDD, at statistically significant levels a substantial
number of samples must be collected and analyzed. The cost to perform this level of sampling is estimated to be
$90,000. BDD currently has an existing contract with ALS Group USA Corp, for conducting this type of analyses.
This contract was awarded through RFP ‘18/46/P Laboratory Analytical Testing Services. This Amendment will
increase compensation to provide the funding needed to comply with the additional sampling requirement.

Action Requested:

Staff recommends approval of Amendment No 3 to the Professional Services Agreement with ALS Group, Corp.

BU/LI: Compliance Service 8000801.510250

Approved by BDDB June 3 2021

Commissioner Anna Hansen, BDDB Chair

Buckman Direct Diversion 341 Caja del Rio  Santa Fe, NM 87506

SANTA rglw



BUCKMAN DIRECT DIVERSION BOARD
AMENDMENT NO. 3
TO SERVICES AGREEMENT WITH
ALS GROUP USA, CORP.
#18-1048

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 3 (the “Amendment”) to the Services Agreement dated August
2, 2018, (the “Agreement”) is made between the Buckman Direct Diversion Board (“BDDB”) and
ALS Group USA, Corp. (“Contractor”). The effective date of this amendment shall be the date it
is executed by the BDDB.

RECITALS

A. Under the terms of the Agreement, Contractor has agreed to provide laboratory
analysis service for the BDD Board as outlined in the agreement.

B. Pursuant to Article 18 of the agreement. And for good and valuable consideration,
the receipt and Sufficiency of which are acknowledged by the parties, the Board and the Contractor
agree as follows:

1. COMPENSATION

Article 3, paragraph A of the Agreement is amended to increase the amount of
compensation by a total of Ninety Six Thousand dollars ($96,000) plus applicable gross receipts
tax, so that Article 3 paragraph A reads in its entirety as follows:

A. The BDDB shall pay to the Contractor in full payment of services rendered a sum
not to exceed Three hundred Forty-Six Thousand dollars (346,000) plus applicable gross receipts
tax.

B. The Contractor shall be responsible for payment of gross receipts taxes levied by

the State of New Mexico on the sums paid under this Agreement.

2022-2023 ALS Group USA, Corp. —Amendment 3



C. Payment shall be made upon receipt and approval by The BDDB of detailed
statements containing a report of services completed. Compensation shall be paid only for services

actually preformed.

2. TERM AND EFFECTIVE DATE

Article 5 of the agreement is amended to extend the term to terminate on June 30,
2022.

3. AGREEMENT IN FULL FORCE.

Except as specifically provided in this amendment, the Agreement remains, and

shall remain in full force and effect, in accordance with its terms.

IN WITNESS WHEREQOF, the parties have executed this Amendment No.3 to the

professional Service Agreement as the dates set forth below.

[BALANCE OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK;
SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

2022-2023 ALS Group USA, Corp. —Amendment 3



BUCKMAN DIRECT DIVERSION BOARD

By:
Commissioner Anna C. Hansen, BDDB Chair
Date:

ATTEST

Katharine E. Clark, County Clerk
File Date:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Nancy R. Long, BDDB Counsel

APPROVED

Alexis C. Lotero, Acting Finance Director

ATTEST

Kristine Bustos-Mihelcic

2022-2023 ALS Group USA, Corp. —Amendment 3

CONTRACTOR:
ALS Group USA, Corp

Signature:

Printed Name:

Title:

Date:

New Mexico Tax & Revenue

CRS#

City of Santa Fe Business
Registration#




o8



Buckman Direcl Diversion

™,

VO OWVAANI

bt

le

-t

5,

Date: June 3742021

To: The Buckman Direct Diversion Board

From: Rick Carpenter, BDD Facilities Manager
Via: Monique Maes, BDD Contract Administrator
Subject Chavez Security, INC Amendment NO.3
ITEM

Request for approval of Amendment NO. 3 to the Service Agreement for FY2022 in the Amount of $179,000
plus applicable tax to the contract with Chavez Security, INC.

BACKGROUND

On June 7%, 2018 the Buckman Direct Diversion Board granted RFP ¢18/14/B award for BDD Security services
to Chavez Security INC. This request will extend the award for services to June 30, 2022 which is the final year
of this contract term. Chavez Security, Inc. provides patrols to the Buckman Facilities along the Buckman road
corridor.

ACTION REQUESTED

Staff recommends approval of Amendment No. 3 to the Services Agreement with Chavez Security, Inc. in the
amount of $179,000 plus applicable tax. Funding is available in our approved FY2022 operating budget.

ORG/OBJ: Service Contracts -8000801.510310

MUNIS Contract# 3200238, Change Order 1

Approved by BDDB June 3%, 2021

Commissioner Anna C. Hansen

Buckman Direct Diversion 341 Caja del Rio  Santa Fe, NM 87506

SANTA FEI‘&!{EI.!



BUCKMAN DIRECT DIVERSION BOARD
AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO
SERVICES AGREEMENT
WITH CHAVEZ SECURITY, Inc.
#18-0663
THIS AMENDMENT NO. 3 ("Amendment") to the Services Agreement, dated June 7, 2018
and as subsequently amended (“Agreement”), is made between the Buckman Direct Diversion Board
("BDDB") and Chavez Security, Inc. ("Contractor"). The effective date of this Amendment shall be
the date it is executed by the BDDB.
RECITALS
A. Under the terms of the Agreement, Contractor has agreed to provide physical
prevention and protection to persons and property for the BDDB and Buckman Direct Diversion
facilities.
B. Pursuant to Article 18 of the Agreement, and for good and valuable consideration, the
receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged by the parties, the BDDB and Contractor agree as

follows:

1. COMPENSATION

Article 3, paragraph A of the Agreement is amended to increase the amount of
compensation by a total of One Hundred Seventy-Nine Thousand Dollars ($179,000.00) plus
applicable gross receipts tax, so that Article 3, paragraph A reads in its entirety as follows:

A. Compensation under this Agreement shall be only for services rendered at an hourly
rate of Twenty-Seven Dollars and Twenty-Six Cents ($27.26) per hour for each Security Officer 11,
including the vehicle and all equipment for each Security Officer I1I and an hourly rate of Twenty-
five Dollars ($25.00) for emergency call in. The BDDB shall pay to Contractor for services rendered

a sum not to exceed Seven Hundred Sixteen Thousand Dollars ($716,000.00) plus applicable gross



receipts tax. Compensation to be paid for any renewal term shall be agreed upon by the parties.

B. Contractor shall be responsible for payment of gross receipts taxes levied by the State
of New Mexico on the sums paid under this Agreement.

C. Payment shall be made upon receipt and approval by the BDDB of detailed statements
containing a report of services completed. Compensation shall be paid only for services performed.

2. TERM AND EFFECTIVE DATE.

Article 6, of the Agreement is amended to extend the term to terminate on June 30, 2022.

3. AGREEMENT IN FULL FORCE.

Except as specifically provided in this Amendment, the Agreement remains, and shall remain,

in full force and effect, in accordance with its terms.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment No. 3 to the

Agreement as of the dates set forth below.

[BALANCE OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK;
SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

2022-2023 Chavez Security, Inc. — Amendment No. 3



BUCKMAN DIRECT DIVERSION BOARD

By:
Commissioner Anne C. Hansen, BDDB Chair

Date:

ATTEST

Katherine E, Clark, Santa Fe County Clerk

File Date:

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Nancy P Lﬁw

Nancy R. %ng, BDDB Counsel

APPROVED

Alexis C. Lotero, Acting COSF Finance Director

ATTEST

Kristine Bustos Mihelcic

CONTRACTOR
Chavez Security, Inc.

Signature

Title:

Date:

New Mexico Tax & Revenue

CRS#

City of Santa Fe Business
Registration #




P8



Mewmoravidunmn Buckman Direcl Diversion

Date: June 3% 2021

To: Buckman Direct Diversion Board

From: Rick Carpenter, BDD Facilities Manager
Via: Monique Maes, Contracts Administrator
Subject B & D Industries Amendment No. 3
ITEM

Request for approval of Amendment NO. 3 to Service Agreement Item 19-0056 with B& D Industries, Inc. for
on-call HVAC repair services for FY2022 in the amount of $55,000 plus applicable tax.

BACKGROUND

On November 11, 2018 the Buckman Direct Diversion Board approved the request to award RFB ‘19/05/B On-
Call HVAC services to B & D Industries, Inc. This request will extend the award for services to June 30, 2022,
which enters into the final term of the contract. This amendment will also increase compensation for the amended
term in the amount of 55,000 plus tax.

BDD has many heating ventilation and air conditioning units throughout the facilities. These units provide
temperature control for our pumps and equipment. If a unit fails it is extremely important that the unit is repaired
in a timely manner so that the pumps and equipment do not overheat. This service will be utilized to supplement
the current resources in the repair and maintenance of BDD equipment.

ACTION REQUESTED

Staff recommends approval of Amendment No. 3 to the Services Agreement with B & D industries, Inc. in the
amount of $55,000 exclusive of NMGRT. Funding is available in our approved FY2022 operating budget.

ORG/OBG: Repair and Maintenance Building/Structure #7280000.520100.930020

Approved by BDDB June 3" 2022

Commissioner Anna C Hansen, BDD Chair

Buckman Direct Diversion 341 Caja del Rio  Santa Fe, NM 87506

SANTA FE{_‘M_I!



BUCKMAN DIRECT DIVERSION BOARD
AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO SERVICES AGREEMENT
WITH B & D INDUSTRIES, INC.
#19-0056

THIS AMENDMENT No. 3 ("Amendment") to the SERVICES AGREEMENT, dated
November 30, 2018, and as subsequently amended (“Agreement”), is made between the Buckman
Direct Diversion Board ("BDDB") and B & D Industries, Inc.("Contractor"). The effective date of
this Amendment shall be the date it is executed by the BDDB.

RECITALS

A. Under the terms of the Agreement, Contractor has agreed to provide on call repair,
replacement, and installation of HVAC systems at the BDD.

B. Pursuant to Article 18 of the Agreement, and for good and valuable consideration, the
receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged by the parties, the BDDB and Contractor agree as

follows:

1. COMPENSATION

Article 3, paragraph A of the Agreement is amended to increase the amount of
compensation by a total of Fifty-Five Thousand Dollars ($55,000.00) plus applicable gross receipts
tax, so that Article 3, paragraph A reads in its entirety as follows:

A. Compensation under this agreement shall be in an amount not to exceed Two Hundred
Fifty-Five Thousand Dollars ($255,000.00), plus applicable gross receipts tax.

B. Contractor shall be responsible for payment of gross receipts taxes levied by the State
of New Mexico on the sums paid under this Agreement.

C. Payment shall be made upon receipt and approval by the BDDB of detailed statements

containing a report of services completed. Compensation shall be paid only for services performed.



2. TERM AND EFFECTIVE DATE.

Article 6, of the Agreement is amended to extend the term to terminate on June 30, 2022.

3. AGREEMENT IN FULL FORCE.

Except as specifically provided in this Amendment, the Agreement remains, and shall remain,

in full force and effect, in accordance with its terms.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment No. 3 to the

Agreement as of the dates set forth below.

[BALANCE OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK;
SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

2022-2023 B & D Industries, Inc. — Amendment No.3



BUCKMAN DIRECT DIVERSION BOARD CONTRACTOR:

B&D Industries, Inc.
Signature:

By: Printed Name:

Commissioner Anna C. Hansen
Title:

Date Date:

ATTEST New Mexico Tax & Revenue
CRS#

Katherine E. Clark, Santa Fe Count Clerk
City of Santa Fe Business
Registration #

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Nancy £ L ong

Nancy R. [éng, BDDB (%unsel

APPROVED

Alexis C, Lotero, Acting COSF Finance Director

ATTEST

Kristine Bustos-Mihelcic, City Clerk

File Date:

2022-2023 B & D Industries, Inc. — Amendment No.3



98



Meworoandunm Buckman Direct Diversion

Date: June 374, 2021

To: Buckman Direct Diversion Board

From: Rick Carpenter, BDD Facilities Manager

Via: Monique Maes, BDD Contracts Administrator
Subject: Glorieta Geoscience, Inc. -Amendment No. 3
ITEM:

Request for approval of Amendment No. 3, to Professional Services Agreement with Glorieta Geoscience, Inc.
to increase compensation of PSA agreement 19-0302 by $55,000 plus applicable tax.

BACKGROUND:

On March 7, 2019 the Buckman Direct Diversion Board award RFP ‘19/04/P to procure Technical Support Services from
Glorieta Geoscience, Inc. Work performed under this agreement is authorized pursuant to approved task orders issued by
the BDD Facilities Manager, Compensation under this agreement for FY2022 is Fifty-Five Thousand dollars plus applicable
tax.

ACTION REQUESTED:

Recommended approval of Amendment No. 3 to the Professional Services Agreement with Glorieta Geoscience
Inc. Funding is available within our FY2022 Operating Budget.

Project, Org and Object: BDD7530-Regulatory, 8000801.510340

MUNIS Contract # 3200380

Approved by BDDB December 3, 2020

Commissioner Anna C. Hansen

Buckman Direct Diversion 341 Caja del Rio  Santa Fe, NM 87506

SANTAFE{.&M



BUCKMAN DIRECT DIVERSION BOARD
AMENDMENT NO. 3 TO
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
WITH GLORIETA GEOSCIENCE, INC.
#19-0302
THIS AMENDMENT NO. 3 ("Amendment") to the PROFESSIONAL SERVICES
AGREEMENT, dated March 7, 2019, and as subsequently amended (“Agreement”), is made
between the Buckman Direct Diversion Board ("BDDB") and Glorieta Geoscience, Inc.
("Contractor"). The effective date of this Amendment shall be the date it is executed by the BDDB.
RECITALS
A. Under the terms of the Agreement, Contractor has agreed to perform professional
technical oversite and support services on an as needed basis as assigned and directed by the BDD
Facilities Manager.
B. Pursuant to Article 18 of the Agreement, and for good and valuable consideration,
the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged by the parties, the BDDB and Contractor

agree as follows:

1. COMPENSATION.

Article 3, paragraph A of the Agreement is amended to increase the amount of
compensation by a total of Fifty-Five Thousand Dollars ($55,000.00) plus applicable gross receipts
tax, so that Article 3, paragraph A reads in its entirety as follows:

A. The BDDB shall pay to Contractor in full payment for services rendered, a sum not
to exceed Two Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand Dollars ($265,000.00), plus applicable gross receipts
taxes, billed in accordance with the Hourly Rate Schedule attached hereto as Exhibit A.

B. Contractor shall be responsible for payment of gross receipts taxes levied by the

State of New Mexico on the sums paid under this Agreement.



C. Payment shall be made upon receipt and approval by the BDDB of detailed
statements containing a report of services completed. Compensation shall be paid only for services
performed.

2. TERM AND EFFECTIVE DATE.

Article 5, of the Agreement is amended to extend the term to terminate on June 30, 2022.

3. AGREEMENT IN FULL FORCE.

Except as specifically provided in this Amendment, the Agreement remains, and shall

remain, in full force and effect, in accordance with its terms.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment No. 3 to the

Professional Services Agreement as of the dates set forth below.

[BALANCE OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK;
SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

2022-2023 Glorieta Geoscience, Inc. PSA ~ Amendment No. 3



BUCKMAN DIRECT DIVERSION BOARD CONTRACTOR:
Glorieta Geoscience, Inc.

Signature:
By: . .
Commissioner Anna C. Hansen Printed Name:
Title:
Date: Date:
ATTEST
New Mexico Tax & Revenue
Katherine E Clark, Santa Fe County Clerk CRS#
City of Santa Fe Business
Registration #
APPROVED AS TO FORM
A L Long

Nancy R. Yong, BDDB €ounsel

APPROVED

Alexis C. Lotero, Acting COSF Finance Director

ATTEST

Kristine Bustos-Mihelcic, COSF Clerk

File Date:

2022-2023 Glorieta Geoscience, Inc. PSA — Amendment No. 3



18



Mewrovondiint Buckman Direct Diversion

Date: June 372021

To: The Buckman Direct Diversion Board

From: Rick Carpenter, BDD Facilities Manager

Via: Monique Maes, BDD Contracts Administrator
Subject Long Komer & Associates, P.A. Amendment 4
ITEM:

Request for approval of Amendment No. 4 to the Legal Service Agreement with Long, Komer, and Associates,
P.A. in the amount of $249,000. plus applicable gross receipts tax.

BACKGROUND:

On March 7, 2019 the Buckman Direct Diversion Board granted RFP ‘19/22/P award for Professional Legal
Service to Long Komer and Associates, P.A. to serve as the legal counsel for the Buckman Direct Diversion
Board. This amendment will provide compensation for FY 2022 in the amount of $249,000.00 plus applicable
gross receipt tax.

Action Requested:

Staff recommends approval of Amendment No. 4 to the Legal Service Agreement with Long, Komer &
Associates, P.A. Funding is available within our approved FY2022 operating budget

ORG & OBIJ: Legal Service # 800801.510200
MUNIS Contract# 3200406, Change Order 3

Approved by BDDB June 3™ 2021

Commissioner Anna C. Hansen, BDD Chair

Buckman Direct Diversion 341 Caja del Rio  Santa Fe, NM 87506

SANTA ‘Fsl.c.e_um



BUCKMAN DIRECT DIVERSION BOARD
AMENDMENT NO. 4 TO
LEGAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
WITH
LONG, KOMER & ASSOCIATES, P.A.
#19-0246

THIS AMENDMENT NO. 4 (the “Amendment”) to the Legal Services Agreement dated
March 7, 2019, and as subsequently amended (the “Agreement”) is made between the Buckman
Direct Diversion Board (“BDDB”) and Long, Komer & Associates, P.A. (“Contractor”). The
effective date of this amendment shall be the date it is executed by the BDDB.

RECITALS

A. Under the terms of the Agreement, Contractor has agreed to provide legal service,
acting in the capacity of legal counsel for the Board.

B. Pursuant to Article 18 of the agreement, and for good and valuable consideration,
the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged by the parties, the Board and the Contractor
agree as follows:

1. COMPENSATION

Article 3, paragraph A of the Agreement is amended to increase the amount of
compensation by a total of Two Hundred Forty Thousand Dollars ($249,000.00) plus applicable
gross receipts tax, so that Article 3 paragraph A reads in its entirety as follows:

A. Compensation under this Agreement shall be in an amount not to exceed Seven
Hundred Ninety Eight Thousand dollars (798,000.00) plus applicable gross receipts tax.
B. The Contractor shall be responsible for payment of gross receipts taxes levied by

the State of New Mexico on the sums paid under this Agreement.

2022-2023 Long, Komer & Associates P.A. ~Amendment No. 3



C. Payment shall be made upon receipt and approval by the BDDB of detailed
statements containing a report of services completed. Compensation shall be paid only for services
actually preformed.

2. TERM AND EFFECTIVE DATE

Article 5 of the agreement is amended to extend the term to terminate on June 30,
2022.

3. AGREEMENT IN FULL FORCE.

Except as specifically provided in this amendment, the Agreement remains, and

shall remain in full force and effect, in accordance with its terms.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment NO. 4 to the Legal

Service Agreement as the dates set forth below.

2022-2023 Long, Komer & Associates P.A. -Amendment No. 3



BUCKMAN DIRECT DIVERSION BOARD

By:
Commissioner Anna C. Hansen, BDDB Chair

Date:

ATTEST

Katherine E. Clark, Santa Fe County Clerk

File Date:

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Erin K. McSherry, COSF Attorney

APPROVED

Alexis C. Lotero, Acting COSF Finance Director

ATTEST

Kristine Bustos-Mihelcic, COSF Clerk

2022-2023 Long, Komer & Associates P.A. —Amendment No. 3

CONTRACTOR
Long, Komer & Associates P.A.

Signature:

Printed Name:

Title:

Date:

New Mexico Tax & Revenue

CRS#

City of Santa Fe Business

Registration#







Buckman Direcl Diversion

Date: June 3742021

To: The Buckman Direct Diversion Board
From: Rick Carpenter, BDD Facilities Manager
Via: Monique Maes, Contracts Administrator
Subject Snell & Wilmer, LLP Amendment No. 5
ITEM

Request for Approval of Amendment No. 5 to the Legal Services Agreement in the amount of $1,820,000. Plus
applicable tax for FY2022 legal service with Snell & Wilmer, LLP.

BACKGROUND

On March 1, 2018, the Buckman Direct Diversion Board granted RFP *18/12/P for litigation services to Snell &
Wilmer, LLP to serve as legal counsel for the Buckman Direct Diversion Board. This request will extend the
award for services to June 30th, 2022, for the final year of the contract. The amendment will increase
compensation for the amended term in the amount of $1,820,000. Plus applicable tax.

ACTION REQUESTED

Staff recommends approval of amendment No. 5 to the Legal Services Agreement with Snell & Wilmer, LLP.
Funding is available within our approved FY2022 Operating Budget.

ORG/OBIJ: Legal Service #8000801.510200

MUNIS Contract # 3200242

Approved By BDDB June 4%, 2021

Commissioner Anna C. Hansen

Buckman Direct Diversion 341 Caja del Rio  Santa Fe, NM 87506

SANTA FEIeeﬂu!



BUCKMAN DIRECT DIVERSION BOARD
AMENDMENT NO. §
TO THE LEGAL SERVICES AGREEMENT
WITH SNELL & WILMER, LLP
#18-0424

THIS AMENDMENT No. 5 (“Amendment”) to the Legal Services Agreement, dated
March 27, 2018 (“Agreement”), between the Buckman Direct Diversion Board (“BDDB”) and

Snell & Wilmer, LLP, (“Contractor”) shall be effective as of the date when it is executed by the

BDDB.
RECITALS
A. Under the terms of the Agreement, Contractor has agreed to provide professional
legal services to the Board.
B. Pursuant to Article 19 of the Agreement, and for good and valuable consideration,

the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged by the parties, BDDB and Contractor agree
as follows:

1. COMPENSATION

Article 3 of the Agreement is amended to increase the amount of compensation by a total
of One Million Eight-Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars ($1,820,000.00) plus applicable gross
receipts tax, so that Article 3, paragraph A reads in its entirety as follows:

A. The BDDB shall pay to Contractor in full payment for services, costs and fees

incurred, a sum not to exceed Seven Million Four-Hundred Seventy Thousand Dollars

($7,470,000.00), plus applicable gross receipts tax.

2. TERM AND EFFECTIVE DATE

Article 5, of the Agreement is amended to extend the tem to terminate on June 30, 2022.



3. AGREEMENT IN FULL FORCE

Except as specifically provided in this Amendment, the Agreement remains, and shall

remain, in full force and effect, in accordance with its terms.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment No. 5 to the Legal

Services Agreement as of the dates set forth below.

[BALANCE OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK;
SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

2022-2023 Snell & Wilmer, LLP Legal Service Agreement- Amendment No. 5



BUCKMAN DIRECT DIVERSION BOARD

By:
Commissioner Anna Hansen, BDDB Chair

Date:

ATTEST

Katherine E. Clark, Santa Fe County Clerk

File Date:

APPROVED AS TO FORM

A L _Long
Nancy

R. Zong, BDDBX ounsel

APPROVED

Alexis C. Lotero, Acting COSF Finance Director

ATTEST

Kristine Bustos-Mihelcic COSF Clerk

CONTRACTOR:
Snell & Wilmer, LLP

Signature:

Name: Daniel R Frost

Title:

Date

NM Taxation & Revenue

CRS#

City of Santa Fe Business
Registration#

2022-2023 Snell & Wilmer, LLP Legal Service Agreement- Amendment No. 5



	June 7a. BDD Ops Report
	June 8a. Amend 3 Long Komer
	June 8b. Amend 3_ ALS Group
	June 8c. Amend 3_Chavez Security
	June 8d. Amend 3_B and D
	June 8e. Amend 3_Glorieta Geoscience
	June 8f. Amend 4_ Long Komer
	June 8g. Amend 5_Snell and Wilmer



